

SOUTH CAROLINA EDUCATION LOTTERY 1333 MAIN STREET, SUITE 400 COLUMBIA, SOUTH CAROLINA 29201

Notice of Award Posting Date: August 10, 2018

Solicitation: 07242018RCAESRFP

Description: Request for Proposals for FY19 Lottery Retailer Customer Event Program Services

The South Carolina Education Lottery (SCEL) intends to award the contract(s) noted below. Unless otherwise suspended or cancelled, this document becomes the final Statement of Award, effective 5:00PM EST, August 10, 2018. Unless otherwise provided in this solicitation, the final statement of award serves as acceptance of your offer.

Contractor should not perform work on or incur any costs associated with the contract prior to the effective date of the contract. Contractor should not perform any work prior to the receipt of a purchase order from the South Carolina Education Lottery. SCEL assumes no liability for any expenses incurred prior to the effective date of the contract and issuance of a purchase order.

This Small Purchase was conducted as authorized by §11-35-1550 (2)(c) of the South Carolina Consolidated Procurement Code and applicable Regulations. The awarding of a contract with an actual or potential value of \$50,000 or less cannot be protested. [§11-35-4210 (1)(d) and [§11-35-4410 (1)(b)]

Awarded To: Black Sheep, Incorporated

Post Office Box 65

Manning, South Carolina 29102

Total Potential Value: \$22,500*

*Note, the total potential value does not include travel expenses incurred for mileage and meals. The Contractor shall be reimbursed for actual mileage incurred at the current rate established by the Internal Revenue Service. Compensation for meals, when in-state travel requires overnight stay, shall not exceed the State's maximum daily per diem rate of twenty-five dollars (\$25.00).

Maximum Contract Period: August 10, 2018 through November 29, 2018

Item Description

00001 Provide event program services for SCEL Retailer Customer Appreciation Events throughout the term of the contract

as required.

Petrina F. Marsh, CPPB SCEL Procurement Officer